

**DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS
KEISER, ARKANSAS**

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 18, 2026, 2:00 P.M.

BID TABULATION

				LOW BIDDER																				
				Hessling Construction, Inc.			Crabtree & Son Construction, Inc.			MMRS, LLC			Reece Construction Co., Inc.			Persons & Son, Inc.			RedRock Paving, LLC			Delta Asphalt of Arkansas, Inc.		
Item	Quantity	Unit	Description	Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension		Unit Price	Extension	
1	2465	L.F.	Removal & Disposal of Existing Culverts (8", 12", 15", 18", & 24")	\$ 19.64	\$ 48,412.60		\$ 15.00	\$ 36,975.00		\$ 24.00	\$ 59,160.00		\$ 25.00	\$ 61,625.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 24,650.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 49,300.00		\$ 42.80	\$ 105,502.00	
2	1201	L.F.	Furnish & Install 12" CMP Culvert	\$ 30.48	\$ 36,606.48		\$ 38.00	\$ 45,638.00		\$ 54.00	\$ 64,854.00		\$ 55.00	\$ 66,055.00		\$ 26.00	\$ 31,226.00		\$ 79.00	\$ 94,879.00		\$ 81.80	\$ 98,241.80	
3	563	L.F.	Furnish & Install 15" CMP Culvert	\$ 38.26	\$ 21,540.38		\$ 48.00	\$ 27,024.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 33,780.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 33,780.00		\$ 29.00	\$ 16,327.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 50,670.00		\$ 113.00	\$ 63,619.00	
4	783	L.F.	Furnish & Install 18" CMP Culvert	\$ 42.09	\$ 32,956.47		\$ 58.00	\$ 45,414.00		\$ 64.00	\$ 50,112.00		\$ 65.00	\$ 50,895.00		\$ 31.00	\$ 24,273.00		\$ 104.00	\$ 81,432.00		\$ 138.20	\$ 108,210.60	
5	240	L.F.	Furnish & Install 24" CMP Culvert	\$ 62.55	\$ 15,012.00		\$ 77.00	\$ 18,480.00		\$ 74.00	\$ 17,760.00		\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00		\$ 44.00	\$ 10,560.00		\$ 131.00	\$ 31,440.00		\$ 189.05	\$ 45,372.00	
6	35	L.F.	Furnish & Install 30" CMP Culvert	\$ 117.75	\$ 4,121.25		\$ 93.00	\$ 3,255.00		\$ 90.00	\$ 3,150.00		\$ 85.00	\$ 2,975.00		\$ 63.00	\$ 2,205.00		\$ 160.00	\$ 5,600.00		\$ 345.70	\$ 12,099.50	
7	354	L.F.	Furnish & Install 36" CMP Culvert	\$ 82.74	\$ 29,289.96		\$ 134.00	\$ 47,436.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 42,480.00		\$ 120.00	\$ 42,480.00		\$ 134.00	\$ 47,436.00	*	\$ 193.00	\$ 68,322.00		\$ 224.05	\$ 79,313.70	
8	1	EA.	Furnish & Install 4'x4' Drop Inlet	\$ 9,088.16	\$ 9,088.16		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00		\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00		\$ 5,822.00	\$ 5,822.00		\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00		\$ 10,584.20	\$ 10,584.20	
9	3022	L.F.	South-East Ditch Excavation	\$ 6.16	\$ 18,615.52		\$ 10.00	\$ 30,220.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 30,220.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 30,220.00		\$ 21.00	\$ 63,462.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 39,286.00		\$ 5.70	\$ 17,225.40	
10	5409	L.F.	Outside Loop & Inside Loop Ditch Excavation	\$ 5.99	\$ 32,399.91		\$ 10.00	\$ 54,090.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 54,090.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 54,090.00		\$ 20.00	\$ 108,180.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 70,317.00		\$ 7.95	\$ 43,001.55	
11	1152	L.F.	Pine Street East & Pine Street West Ditch Excavation	\$ 4.79	\$ 5,518.08		\$ 10.00	\$ 11,520.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 11,520.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 11,520.00		\$ 23.00	\$ 26,496.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 14,976.00		\$ 9.60	\$ 11,059.20	
12	975	L.F.	West Ditch Excavation	\$ 4.20	\$ 4,095.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 9,750.00		\$ 40.00	\$ 39,000.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 12,675.00		\$ 169.65	\$ 165,408.75	
13	838	L.F.	Relief Ditch Excavation	\$ 8.78	\$ 7,357.64		\$ 10.00	\$ 8,380.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 8,380.00		\$ 10.00	\$ 8,380.00		\$ 29.00	\$ 24,302.00		\$ 13.00	\$ 10,894.00		\$ 30.65	\$ 25,684.70	
14	480	L.F.	Furnish & Install Gravel Surface Repair	\$ 17.79	\$ 8,539.20		\$ 25.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 15.00	\$ 7,200.00		\$ 30.00	\$ 14,400.00		\$ 97.00	\$ 46,560.00	*	\$ 35.00	\$ 16,800.00		\$ 33.85	\$ 16,248.00	
15	216	L.F.	Furnish & Install Asphalt Surface Repair	\$ 48.65	\$ 10,508.40		\$ 45.00	\$ 9,720.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,960.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 12,960.00		\$ 37.00	\$ 7,992.00		\$ 45.00	\$ 9,720.00		\$ 104.25	\$ 22,518.00	
16	1221	L.F.	Furnish & Install Concrete Surface Repair	\$ 49.03	\$ 59,865.63		\$ 52.00	\$ 63,492.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 73,260.00		\$ 60.00	\$ 73,260.00		\$ 62.00	\$ 75,702.00		\$ 95.00	\$ 115,995.00		\$ 139.35	\$ 170,146.35	
17	1	L.S.	Trench Safety System	\$ 3,626.99	\$ 3,626.99		\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 52,811.00	\$ 52,811.00		\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00		\$ 6,200.00	\$ 6,200.00	
18	1	L.S.	Furnish & Install Project Sign	\$ 2,322.87	\$ 2,322.87		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00		\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 1,871.00	\$ 1,871.00		\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	
Total Base Bid				\$	349,876.54		\$	429,494.00		\$	484,176.00		\$	516,890.00		\$	608,875.00	*	\$	694,806.00		\$	1,004,934.75	
D-1 Deduction: Furnish & Install 1,343 L.F. of South-East Ditch Excavation (Sta. 22+00-Sta. 35+43)				\$	8,272.88		\$	13,430.00		\$	13,430.00		\$	13,430.00		\$	63,462.00		\$	17,459.00		\$	7,655.10	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate No. 1				\$	341,603.66		\$	416,064.00		\$	470,746.00		\$	503,460.00		\$	545,413.00	*	\$	677,347.00		\$	997,279.65	
D-2 Deduction: Furnish & Install 800 L.F. of West Ditch Excavation (Sta. 0+00-Sta. 8+00)				\$	3,360.00		\$	8,000.00		\$	8,000.00		\$	8,000.00		\$	39,000.00		\$	10,400.00		\$	135,720.00	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate No. 1 and No. 2				\$	338,243.66		\$	408,064.00		\$	462,746.00		\$	495,460.00		\$	506,413.00	*	\$	666,947.00		\$	861,559.65	
D-3 Deduction: Furnish & Install 838 L.F. of Relief Ditch Excavation				\$	7,357.64		\$	8,380.00		\$	8,380.00		\$	8,380.00		\$	24,302.00		\$	10,894.00		\$	25,684.70	
Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate No. 1, No. 2, and No. 3				\$	330,886.02		\$	399,684.00		\$	454,366.00		\$	487,080.00		\$	482,111.00	*	\$	656,053.00		\$	835,874.95	

* Denotes error corrected by Civil Engineering Associates, LLC

CERTIFIED AS TRUE AND CORRECT:

CIVIL ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES, LLC


LANCE POWELL, P.E.

MEMBER